
Penn St.-Altoona (6-6,0-3 AMCC) -vs- Hilbert (11-2,4-0 AMCC)
01/07/26 at Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY

 
 

 
 
Penn St.-Altoona 53

Hilbert 90

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY
Referees: John York, Jordan  Mullen, Don Goller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St.-Altoona 25 28 53
Hilbert 32 58 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Claar,Kaden * 21 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 4 8
00 Frye,Nehemiah * 17 3-8 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 7
11 Baskerville,Michael * 23 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 2 1 5
13 Cage,Braelen * 13 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3
02 Kargo,Mason * 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 1 2
06 Daniels,Rasheed 16 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
15 Abell,Brendan 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
04 Barkley,Jonathan 6 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Triplin,Jalen 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
12 Capers,Sean 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
10 Escala,Drew 10 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Voyda,Max 8 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
20 Martin,Sean 5 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Harman,JT 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
05 Bruce,Zion 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 0
01 Mangan,Teddy 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 McCormack,Aidan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
03 Sterling,Eli 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-70 4-30 5-10 10-20 30 18 13 17 4 13 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32   31.25% 2-13   15.38% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 12-38   31.58% 2-17   11.76% 2-5   40.00%
Total 22-70   31.4% 4-30   13.3% 5-10   50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bruce,Zion Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Mitchell,Jaden * 27 6-14 2-7 6-7 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 1 20
24 Morse,Larry * 27 7-14 0-0 1-2 5-5 10 1 3 4 0 0 15
21 Lewis,Ronnie * 26 4-8 2-4 2-2 2-10 12 0 3 1 0 2 12
11 Fowlks,Ne'Sean * 28 2-7 1-6 6-6 2-8 10 2 2 7 1 2 11
15 Montgomery,Jayden * 29 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 7 2 0 0 6
12 Williams,Sonny 12 3-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 8
02 Bremer,Iyan 16 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 6
34 Alvarado,Kevin 8 2-3 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 3 0 3 0 0 5
23 Platt,Sam 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
32 Robinson,Demetrius 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
20 Batista,Ralph 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Krog,Ethan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Jones,Darrian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hyppolite,Rudy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 9-27 19-24 18-41 59 14 24 22 1 7 90



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38   34.21% 1-14   7.14% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 18-29   62.07% 8-13   61.54% 14-15   93.33%
Total 31-67   46.3% 9-27   33.3% 19-24   79.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
19:39 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY

STEAL  by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 19:39
MISS 3PTR by KARGO,MASON 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
19:06 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

STEAL  by CLAAR,KADEN 19:06
GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:58 2-0 V 2

18:41 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by CAGE,BRAELEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 18:35 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by CAGE,BRAELEN --

18:12 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
REBOUND DEF by KARGO,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 18:01 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by CLAAR,KADEN --

18:01 FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
GOOD FT by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 18:01 7-0 V 7

17:53 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by CLAAR,KADEN 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

17:38 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,BRAELEN 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
17:07 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
FOUL  by CLAAR,KADEN 17:01

17:01 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:01 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by FRYE,NEHEMIAH --
FOUL  by CLAAR,KADEN 16:35
TURNOVER  by CLAAR,KADEN 16:35
SUB OUT by CLAAR,KADEN 16:35
SUB IN by DANIELS,RASHEED 16:35

16:10 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,RASHEED(in the paint) 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE

15:50 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by KARGO,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,BRAELEN 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
FOUL  by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 15:24

15:24 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN
15:24 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 15:24
SUB IN by BRUCE,ZION 15:24
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,BRAELEN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
14:51 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

STEAL  by CAGE,BRAELEN 14:51
TURNOVER  by CAGE,BRAELEN 14:47

14:47 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
14:47 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN

SUB OUT by KARGO,MASON 14:47
SUB OUT by CAGE,BRAELEN 14:47
SUB IN by STERLING,ELI 14:47



SUB IN by CAPERS,SEAN 14:47
14:34 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN

-- ASSIST  by MORSE,LARRY
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,ZION 14:16
REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL --

14:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
14:08 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

MISS LAYUP by CAPERS,SEAN(in the paint) 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY

13:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 13:49
TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 13:49

13:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JADEN
13:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY
13:29 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPERS,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,ZION(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
13:09 MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:09 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
13:09 SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 13:09
SUB IN by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 13:09

13:01 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRUCE,ZION 13:01

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
12:56 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
12:56 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN
12:44 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,KEVIN
12:37 MISS TIPIN by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SONNY
12:33 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
12:28 MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,ZION --
TURNOVER  by CAPERS,SEAN 12:04
SUB OUT by STERLING,ELI 12:04
SUB OUT by BRUCE,ZION 12:04
SUB OUT by DANIELS,RASHEED 12:04
SUB IN by KARGO,MASON 12:04
SUB IN by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 12:04
SUB IN by ESCALA,DREW 12:04
SUB OUT by CAPERS,SEAN 12:04
SUB IN by STERLING,ELI 12:04

11:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FRYE,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN

11:33 7-10 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREMER,IYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:33
MISS LAYUP by FRYE,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SONNY
11:04 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,KEVIN
10:49 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

SUB OUT by STERLING,ELI 10:49
SUB IN by CLAAR,KADEN 10:49

10:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SONNY



MISS FT by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 10:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:34 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
10:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JADEN

GOOD FT by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 10:34 8-10 H 2
10:19 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
10:19 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
10:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
10:19 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
10:19 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
10:19 SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY

MISS 3PTR by ESCALA,DREW 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

09:52 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
STEAL  by KARGO,MASON 09:52
TURNOVER  by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
09:19 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
FOUL  by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 09:17
TURNOVER  by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 09:17

09:17 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
09:17 SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 09:17
SUB IN by CAGE,BRAELEN 09:17

09:02 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY
SUB OUT by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 09:02
SUB OUT by ESCALA,DREW 09:02
SUB IN by BRUCE,ZION 09:02
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 09:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:02
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,ZION 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY
08:25 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by KARGO,MASON 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
FOUL  by CAGE,BRAELEN 07:44

07:44 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
07:44 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

TURNOVER  by KARGO,MASON 07:29
07:29 STEAL  by LEWIS,RONNIE
07:26 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RONNIE

STEAL  by CLAAR,KADEN 07:26
GOOD JUMPER by KARGO,MASON(in the paint) 07:21 10-16 H 6

06:59 10-18 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by CLAAR,KADEN 06:47
06:47 STEAL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

SUB OUT by KARGO,MASON 06:45
SUB IN by DANIELS,RASHEED 06:45

06:39 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JADEN

06:35 MISS TIPIN by MITCHELL,JADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY

06:35 MISS TIPIN by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAGE,BRAELEN 06:35

-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY
FOUL  by BRUCE,ZION 06:35

06:35 MISS FT by MORSE,LARRY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:35 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN



06:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 06:35
SUB IN by VOYDA,MAX 06:35

06:35 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MORSE,LARRY
MISS 3PTR by VOYDA,MAX 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CAGE,BRAELEN 06:22
SUB OUT by CAGE,BRAELEN 06:22
SUB IN by KARGO,MASON 06:22

06:22 MISS FT by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by VOYDA,MAX(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
05:54 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
05:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
05:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
05:42 SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,RASHEED 05:36 12-21 H 9
05:25 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,RASHEED(in the paint) 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JADEN

04:55 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONNIE

04:52 MISS TIPIN by LEWIS,RONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by VOYDA,MAX 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JADEN
04:36 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JADEN
TURNOVER  by KARGO,MASON 04:29
SUB OUT by KARGO,MASON 04:29
SUB OUT by VOYDA,MAX 04:29
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 04:29
SUB IN by CAPERS,SEAN 04:29

04:17 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY

04:13 12-25 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,RASHEED 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
03:59 MISS LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY
03:59 MISS TIPIN by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:59 FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY

SUB OUT by BRUCE,ZION 03:59
SUB IN by ESCALA,DREW 03:59
GOOD JUMPER by ESCALA,DREW 03:42 14-25 H 11
ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL --

03:26 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESCALA,DREW --

03:23 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
03:23 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN
03:23 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
03:23 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,RASHEED(in the paint) 02:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:52

02:34 14-27 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,RASHEED 02:21 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL --



01:56 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by CLAAR,KADEN 01:32 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by DANIELS,RASHEED --

01:32 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by ESCALA,DREW 01:32
SUB OUT by CAPERS,SEAN 01:32
SUB IN by STERLING,ELI 01:32
SUB IN by BRUCE,ZION 01:32
GOOD FT by CLAAR,KADEN 01:32 21-30 H 9

01:16 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JADEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 01:16
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,RASHEED --
GOOD JUMPER by CLAAR,KADEN 01:07 23-30 H 7

00:49 MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,RASHEED --
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,RASHEED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:42 25-30 H 5

00:21 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY
STEAL  by CLAAR,KADEN 00:21
MISS JUMPER by CLAAR,KADEN(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by STERLING,ELI --

00:16 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
00:16 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
00:16 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
00:16 SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
00:16 SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE

MISS FT by STERLING,ELI 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

00:10 25-32 H 7 GOOD DUNK by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,RASHEED 00:02
REBOUND OFF by STERLING,ELI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Altoona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
SUB OUT by STERLING,ELI 20:00
SUB OUT by BRUCE,ZION 20:00
SUB OUT by DANIELS,RASHEED 20:00
SUB IN by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by KARGO,MASON 20:00
SUB IN by CAGE,BRAELEN 20:00

19:53 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 19:53
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:45
REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL --

19:45 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JADEN
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 19:45 26-32 H 6
MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
19:30 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,RONNIE
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,BRAELEN 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 18:51

18:51 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN
18:51 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY

18:21 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY



-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY
18:15 26-38 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by MORSE,LARRY
TURNOVER  by CAGE,BRAELEN 18:01

18:01 STEAL  by LEWIS,RONNIE
17:55 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:53
SUB OUT by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 17:53
SUB OUT by KARGO,MASON 17:53
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 17:53
SUB OUT by CAGE,BRAELEN 17:53
SUB OUT by CLAAR,KADEN 17:53
SUB IN by MANGAN,TEDDY 17:53
SUB IN by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 17:53
SUB IN by ESCALA,DREW 17:53
SUB IN by ABELL,BRENDAN 17:53
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 17:53
MISS 3PTR by ESCALA,DREW 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
17:14 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 16:56

16:56 STEAL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

16:51 26-45 H 19
GOOD DUNK by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

16:31 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by ABELL,BRENDAN 16:15 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by MCCORMACK,AIDAN --

16:01 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
REBOUND DEF by ABELL,BRENDAN --
MISS JUMPER by ABELL,BRENDAN 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
15:39 28-48 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by BARKLEY,JONATHAN(in the paint) 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY
15:13 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY

STEAL  by MANGAN,TEDDY 15:13
MISS 3PTR by ESCALA,DREW 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
14:35 28-51 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE

-- ASSIST  by MORSE,LARRY
GOOD 3PTR by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 14:23 31-51 H 20
ASSIST  by ABELL,BRENDAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:22

14:22 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
14:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY

SUB OUT by MANGAN,TEDDY 14:22
SUB OUT by BARKLEY,JONATHAN 14:22
SUB OUT by ESCALA,DREW 14:22
SUB OUT by ABELL,BRENDAN 14:22
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 14:22
SUB IN by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 14:22
SUB IN by BRUCE,ZION 14:22
SUB IN by DANIELS,RASHEED 14:22
SUB IN by CAPERS,SEAN 14:22
SUB IN by TRIPLIN,JALEN 14:22

13:56 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

FOUL  by TRIPLIN,JALEN 13:54



13:54 31-52 H 21 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
13:54 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
13:54 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
13:54 31-53 H 22 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS LAYUP by FRYE,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 13:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

FOUL  by TRIPLIN,JALEN 13:38
13:17 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

STEAL  by TRIPLIN,JALEN 13:17
GOOD LAYUP by TRIPLIN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:13 33-53 H 20

13:05 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,ZION --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,RASHEED 12:54

12:54 STEAL  by MITCHELL,JADEN
FOUL  by BRUCE,ZION 12:51
FOUL TECH by BRUCE,ZION 12:49

12:49 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)
12:49 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JADEN(fastbreak)
12:49 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
12:49 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
12:49 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN
12:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by BRUCE,ZION 12:49
SUB IN by VOYDA,MAX 12:49

12:49 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:49 33-56 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,RASHEED 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY
12:20 33-59 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,RASHEED(in the paint) 12:09
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,RASHEED --
GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 12:02 35-59 H 24

11:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
11:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY

SUB OUT by DANIELS,RASHEED 11:48
SUB OUT by CAPERS,SEAN 11:48
SUB OUT by TRIPLIN,JALEN 11:48
SUB OUT by VOYDA,MAX 11:48
SUB IN by KARGO,MASON 11:48
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 11:48
SUB IN by CAGE,BRAELEN 11:48
SUB IN by CLAAR,KADEN 11:48
GOOD JUMPER by CLAAR,KADEN 11:33 37-59 H 22
ASSIST  by KARGO,MASON --

11:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
11:13 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
11:01 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 11:01
REBOUND DEF by CLAAR,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by CLAAR,KADEN 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
10:43 37-62 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by CLAAR,KADEN(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE
10:08 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JADEN

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by CAGE,BRAELEN(fastbreak) 10:02 40-65 H 25
ASSIST  by KARGO,MASON --



FOUL  by CLAAR,KADEN 09:49
09:49 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JADEN
09:49 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
09:49 SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
09:49 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN
09:32 40-67 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAGE,BRAELEN(in the paint) 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN

09:16 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
STEAL  by CLAAR,KADEN 09:16
MISS JUMPER by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN
08:35 40-70 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE

-- ASSIST  by BREMER,IYAN
08:30 FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

SUB OUT by FRYE,NEHEMIAH 08:30
SUB OUT by CAGE,BRAELEN 08:30
SUB IN by ESCALA,DREW 08:30
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 08:30
MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:17 40-72 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 08:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:04 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
08:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY

TURNOVER  by KARGO,MASON 08:01
08:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

07:57 40-74 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
FOUL  by ESCALA,DREW 07:57

07:57 40-75 H 35 GOOD FT by ALVARADO,KEVIN(fastbreak)
07:47 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ESCALA,DREW 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

07:27 40-77 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:19 42-77 H 35
ASSIST  by KARGO,MASON --
SUB OUT by KARGO,MASON 07:03
SUB OUT by ESCALA,DREW 07:03
SUB OUT by CLAAR,KADEN 07:03
SUB IN by DANIELS,RASHEED 07:03
SUB IN by TRIPLIN,JALEN 07:03
SUB IN by VOYDA,MAX 07:03
FOUL  by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 06:55

06:55 42-78 H 36 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
06:55 42-79 H 37 GOOD FT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

TURNOVER  by TRIPLIN,JALEN 06:33
06:25 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
06:25 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by TRIPLIN,JALEN 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TRIPLIN,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by TRIPLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE

05:46 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,KEVIN

05:42 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by TRIPLIN,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by TRIPLIN,JALEN(in the paint) 05:34 44-79 H 35



ASSIST  by MCCORMACK,AIDAN --
05:02 44-82 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,RONNIE
TURNOVER  by TRIPLIN,JALEN 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
04:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONNIE
FOUL  by VOYDA,MAX 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
04:49 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
04:49 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN
04:49 SUB IN by PLATT,SAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,RASHEED 04:49
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,MICHAEL 04:49
SUB OUT by TRIPLIN,JALEN 04:49
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,AIDAN 04:49
SUB OUT by VOYDA,MAX 04:49
SUB IN by MANGAN,TEDDY 04:49
SUB IN by CAPERS,SEAN 04:49
SUB IN by HARMAN,JT 04:49
SUB IN by ABELL,BRENDAN 04:49
SUB IN by MARTIN,SEAN 04:49

04:49 44-83 H 39 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONNIE(fastbreak)
04:49 44-84 H 40 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONNIE(fastbreak)
04:49 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
04:49 SUB IN by BATISTA,RALPH

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SEAN 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN

04:22 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
STEAL  by CAPERS,SEAN 04:22
MISS 3PTR by CAPERS,SEAN 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN
04:04 44-86 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARMAN,JT 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
03:57 SUB IN by KROG,ETHAN
03:23 MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,RALPH

-- REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,RALPH
03:14 TURNOVER  by KROG,ETHAN

STEAL  by CAPERS,SEAN 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by CAPERS,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:08 46-86 H 40

02:47 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
02:47 SUB IN by JONES,DARRIAN

SUB OUT by CAPERS,SEAN 02:47
SUB IN by VOYDA,MAX 02:47
FOUL  by MARTIN,SEAN 02:36

02:36 46-87 H 41 GOOD FT by PLATT,SAM
02:36 46-88 H 42 GOOD FT by PLATT,SAM

MISS JUMPER by VOYDA,MAX 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KROG,ETHAN

02:01 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MANGAN,TEDDY 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,RALPH
01:37 MISS 3PTR by KROG,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ABELL,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ABELL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 01:24 48-88 H 40
ASSIST  by VOYDA,MAX --

01:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
01:12 SUB IN by HYPPOLITE,RUDY
01:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SEAN(in the paint) 01:00 50-88 H 38
ASSIST  by VOYDA,MAX --

01:00 FOUL  by HYPPOLITE,RUDY
MISS FT by MARTIN,SEAN 01:00
REBOUND OFF by VOYDA,MAX --
GOOD TIPIN by VOYDA,MAX(in the paint) 00:55 52-88 H 36

00:51 TURNOVER  by PLATT,SAM
STEAL  by MARTIN,SEAN 00:51
MISS JUMPER by ABELL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,JT --

00:48 FOUL  by PLATT,SAM
MISS FT by HARMAN,JT(fastbreak) 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARMAN,JT(fastbreak) 00:48 53-88 H 35

00:38 53-90 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by PLATT,SAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MANGAN,TEDDY 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DARRIAN


